

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P. No.35477 of 2025

83

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
04.	21.01.2026	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned standing counsel representing the respondents and the learned mediator are present. Since the mediation was not held on the previous day scheduled, 23.1.2026 is fixed for sitting before mediator. This is treated as notice to both parties.</p> <p>For filing report of mediation, post on 30.01.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>GRL</p>	