

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.35477 of 2025

40

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
05.	30.01.2026	<p><u>BSB, J</u></p> <p>Report of the mediator is received along with the letter of Director (I/C), A.P.H.C.M.C. vide Roc.No.132 / A.P.H.C.M.C. / 2026 dated 23.01.2026, informing that the matter was settled.</p> <p>The learned standing counsel for A.M.C. submitted that in response to the request of the petitioner for grant of lease of vacant space near godown No.1 which was taken on lease, the respondent No.6 informed the petitioner vide proceeding Rc.No.5 / 2023 dated 27.01.2026, that the respondent No.6 is not authorised to allot any land on rental basis or approvals to the additional space and that such permissions can be granted through the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Therefore, the learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that appropriate steps would be taken to secure necessary permission from respondent No.2.</p>	<p><i>Contd.,</i></p>

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	30.01.2026	<p>For consequential steps, post on 06.02.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>GRL</p>	