

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.35477 of 2025

32

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	10.04.2026	<p><u>BSB,J</u></p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel for A.M.C. represented that the petitioner is not regularly paying the rent to the godown and it is only when reported to this Court, the amount is being paid, nor is the petitioner allowing the officials to enter into the adjacent vacant site which is not yet given on lease to the petitioner.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the petitioner is nor using the adjacent vacant site in respect of which a request was made for allotting the same on lease to the petitioner and it is pending for consideration before the Commissioner and therefore there is no obstruction for officers to visit and enter into the adjacent vacant site.</p> <p>Post on 22.04.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</p> <p>NSM</p>	